
Craftsbury Skate Time Trial - December 31, 2020

10k race - Overall
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 11 Will Koch Will Koch Colorado University 10k race U20 Male 24:27.3 5:40.3 6:17.4 6:15.7 6:13.9 - - 100% 14.48% 13.66%
2 20 Finn Sweet Finn Sweet Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Male 24:36.2 5:46.5 6:13.3 6:19.7 6:16.7 +0:08.9 +0.61% 99.40% 13.96% 13.13%
3 12 Bjorn Westervelt Bjorn Westervelt Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Male 24:43.9 5:49.8 6:20.8 6:17.3 6:16.0 +0:16.6 +1.13% 98.88% 13.52% 12.68%
4 2 Brian Bushey Brian Bushey GMVS 10k race U20 Male 24:59.0 5:51.2 6:21.2 6:28.9 6:17.7 +0:31.7 +2.16% 97.89% 12.64% 11.79%
5 3 Aidan Burt Aidan Burt GMVS 10k race U18 Male 25:13.0 5:56.8 6:24.8 6:27.5 6:23.9 +0:45.7 +3.11% 96.98% 11.82% 10.97%
6 31 Zander Martin Zander Martin Bates College 10k race U20 Male 25:25.1 5:47.1 6:26.0 6:35.1 6:36.8 +0:57.8 +3.94% 96.21% 11.11% 10.26%
7 24 Jack Lange Jack Lange SMS 10k race U18 Male 25:48.1 6:12.6 6:37.8 6:30.9 6:26.8 +1:20.8 +5.51% 94.78% 9.77% 8.90%
8 22 Jack Young Jack Young Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Male 25:54.6 5:57.3 6:39.4 6:42.2 6:35.7 +1:27.3 +5.95% 94.38% 9.39% 8.52%
9 14 Aiden Casey Aiden Casey Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 26:01.5 6:09.7 6:39.0 6:38.2 6:34.5 +1:34.2 +6.42% 93.97% 8.99% 8.11%
10 13 Tzevi Schwartz Tzevi Schwartz Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 26:33.1 6:15.5 6:51.0 6:49.7 6:36.9 +2:05.8 +8.57% 92.10% 7.15% 6.26%
11 10 Cormac Leahy Cormac Leahy Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 26:39.6 6:10.1 6:53.2 6:55.1 6:41.2 +2:12.3 +9.02% 91.73% 6.77% 5.87%
12 32 Fin Bailey Fin Bailey Stratton Mountain School 10k race U16 Male 26:46.2 5:55.7 6:45.9 7:04.9 6:59.7 +2:18.9 +9.47% 91.35% 6.39% 5.48%
13 30 Janne Koch Janne Koch Stratton Mountain School 10k race U18 Male 27:23.5 6:14.5 6:56.6 7:03.7 7:08.7 +2:56.2 +12.01% 89.28% 4.21% 3.29%
14 8 Samuel Clark Samuel Clark Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 27:38.0 6:36.2 6:57.0 7:01.0 7:03.7 +3:10.7 +13.00% 88.50% 3.37% 2.44%
15 4 Makail Tipton Makail Tipton Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Male 27:55.5 6:38.7 7:02.5 7:10.7 7:03.6 +3:28.2 +14.19% 87.57% 2.35% 1.41%
16 18 Ava Thurston Ava Thurston Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U18 Female 28:08.6 6:39.9 7:14.4 7:07.7 7:06.7 +3:41.3 +15.08% 86.89% 1.58% 0.64%
17 28 Leo Circosta Leo Circosta Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U16 Male 28:17.1 6:31.5 7:00.1 7:30.6 7:14.9 +3:49.8 +15.66% 86.46% 1.09% 0.14%
18 7 Nina Seemann Nina Seemann Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Female 28:21.7 6:50.8 6:58.0 7:17.0 7:15.8 +3:54.4 +15.97% 86.23% 0.82% -0.14%
19 6 Rose Clayton Rose Clayton Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U20 Female 28:52.8 7:02.1 7:18.2 7:22.4 7:10.1 +4:25.5 +18.09% 84.68% -0.99% -1.97%
20 33 Gunnar Caldwell gunnar caldwell Stratton Mountain School 10k race U18 Male 28:56.5 6:36.4 7:21.8 7:27.8 7:30.4 +4:29.2 +18.35% 84.50% -1.21% -2.18%
21 16 Camille Bolduc Camille Bolduc Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Female 29:19.1 6:47.8 7:23.6 7:39.2 7:28.5 +4:51.8 +19.89% 83.41% -2.52% -3.51%
22 21 Emma Strack Emma Strack GMVS 10k race U20 Female 29:32.2 6:52.2 7:32.1 7:32.5 7:35.4 +5:04.9 +20.78% 82.80% -3.29% -4.28%
23 27 Orion Cenkl Orion Cenkl Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 29:54.3 6:38.1 7:44.2 7:38.4 7:53.6 +5:27.0 +22.29% 81.78% -4.58% -5.58%
24 23 Isabelle Serrano Isabelle Serrano Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Female 30:39.2 6:55.7 7:57.4 7:50.2 7:55.9 +6:11.9 +25.35% 79.78% -7.19% -8.23%
25 17 Maggie McGee Maggie McGee Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Female 30:59.3 7:15.3 7:59.2 7:51.5 7:53.3 +6:32.0 +26.72% 78.92% -8.36% -9.41%
26 15 Quincy Massey-Bierman Quincy Massey-Bierman Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Female 31:00.2 7:08.4 7:55.3 8:01.2 7:55.3 +6:32.9 +26.78% 78.88% -8.42% -9.46%
27 25 Stine Koch Stine Koch Stratton Mountain School 10k race U20 Female 31:02.9 7:28.0 7:57.8 7:47.3 7:49.8 +6:35.6 +26.96% 78.76% -8.57% -9.62%
28 26 Sage Freeman Sage Freeman Stratton Mountain School 10k race U18 Female 31:53.0 7:26.9 8:02.8 8:12.3 8:11.0 +7:25.7 +30.38% 76.70% -11.49% -12.57%
29 9 Adrienne Remick Adrienne Remick Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Female 32:02.9 7:16.1 8:12.2 8:27.9 8:06.7 +7:35.6 +31.05% 76.31% -12.07% -13.15%
30 1 Hattie Barker Hattie Barker Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U18 Female 32:06.6 7:23.1 8:03.0 8:36.0 8:04.5 +7:39.3 +31.30% 76.16% -12.29% -13.37%
31 29 Linden Stelma-Leonard Linden Stelma-Leonard Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 32:20.3 6:57.4 8:18.8 8:40.0 8:24.1 +7:53.0 +32.24% 75.62% -13.08% -14.18%
32 19 Emma Page Emma Page Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U18 Female 32:31.8 7:36.6 8:15.5 8:23.5 8:16.2 +8:04.5 +33.02% 75.18% -13.76% -14.85%
33 34 Liza Bell Liza Bell The Putney School 10k race U18 Female 32:51.3 7:44.6 8:17.1 8:35.8 8:13.8 +8:24.0 +34.35% 74.43% -14.89% -16.00%
34 5 Finnegan Mittelstadt Finnegan Mittelstadt Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U18 Female 33:22.5 7:39.1 8:24.8 8:42.5 8:36.0 +8:55.2 +36.48% 73.27% -16.71% -17.84%
- 100 A Ghost A Ghost Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Female DNS - - - - -

10k race - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 18 Ava Thurston Ava Thurston Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U18 Female 28:08.6 6:39.9 7:14.4 7:07.7 7:06.7 - - 100% 8.77% 9.22%
2 7 Nina Seemann Nina Seemann Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Female 28:21.7 6:50.8 6:58.0 7:17.0 7:15.8 +0:13.1 +0.78% 99.23% 8.06% 8.52%
3 6 Rose Clayton Rose Clayton Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U20 Female 28:52.8 7:02.1 7:18.2 7:22.4 7:10.1 +0:44.2 +2.62% 97.45% 6.38% 6.85%
4 16 Camille Bolduc Camille Bolduc Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Female 29:19.1 6:47.8 7:23.6 7:39.2 7:28.5 +1:10.5 +4.18% 95.99% 4.96% 5.43%
5 21 Emma Strack Emma Strack GMVS 10k race U20 Female 29:32.2 6:52.2 7:32.1 7:32.5 7:35.4 +1:23.6 +4.95% 95.28% 4.25% 4.73%
6 23 Isabelle Serrano Isabelle Serrano Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Female 30:39.2 6:55.7 7:57.4 7:50.2 7:55.9 +2:30.6 +8.92% 91.81% 0.63% 1.13%
7 17 Maggie McGee Maggie McGee Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Female 30:59.3 7:15.3 7:59.2 7:51.5 7:53.3 +2:50.7 +10.11% 90.82% -0.45% 0.05%
8 15 Quincy Massey-Bierman Quincy Massey-Bierman Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Female 31:00.2 7:08.4 7:55.3 8:01.2 7:55.3 +2:51.6 +10.16% 90.78% -0.50% 0.00%
9 25 Stine Koch Stine Koch Stratton Mountain School 10k race U20 Female 31:02.9 7:28.0 7:57.8 7:47.3 7:49.8 +2:54.3 +10.32% 90.64% -0.65% -0.15%
10 26 Sage Freeman Sage Freeman Stratton Mountain School 10k race U18 Female 31:53.0 7:26.9 8:02.8 8:12.3 8:11.0 +3:44.4 +13.29% 88.27% -3.35% -2.84%
11 9 Adrienne Remick Adrienne Remick Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Female 32:02.9 7:16.1 8:12.2 8:27.9 8:06.7 +3:54.3 +13.88% 87.82% -3.89% -3.37%
12 1 Hattie Barker Hattie Barker Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U18 Female 32:06.6 7:23.1 8:03.0 8:36.0 8:04.5 +3:58.0 +14.09% 87.65% -4.09% -3.57%
13 19 Emma Page Emma Page Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U18 Female 32:31.8 7:36.6 8:15.5 8:23.5 8:16.2 +4:23.2 +15.59% 86.52% -5.45% -4.92%
14 34 Liza Bell Liza Bell The Putney School 10k race U18 Female 32:51.3 7:44.6 8:17.1 8:35.8 8:13.8 +4:42.7 +16.74% 85.66% -6.50% -5.97%
15 5 Finnegan Mittelstadt Finnegan Mittelstadt Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U18 Female 33:22.5 7:39.1 8:24.8 8:42.5 8:36.0 +5:13.9 +18.59% 84.32% -8.19% -7.65%
- 100 A Ghost A Ghost Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Female DNS - - - - -



10k race - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 11 Will Koch Will Koch Colorado University 10k race U20 Male 24:27.3 5:40.3 6:17.4 6:15.7 6:13.9 - - 100% 8.81% 7.90%
2 20 Finn Sweet Finn Sweet Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Male 24:36.2 5:46.5 6:13.3 6:19.7 6:16.7 +0:08.9 +0.61% 99.40% 8.26% 7.34%
3 12 Bjorn Westervelt Bjorn Westervelt Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Male 24:43.9 5:49.8 6:20.8 6:17.3 6:16.0 +0:16.6 +1.13% 98.88% 7.78% 6.85%
4 2 Brian Bushey Brian Bushey GMVS 10k race U20 Male 24:59.0 5:51.2 6:21.2 6:28.9 6:17.7 +0:31.7 +2.16% 97.89% 6.84% 5.91%
5 3 Aidan Burt Aidan Burt GMVS 10k race U18 Male 25:13.0 5:56.8 6:24.8 6:27.5 6:23.9 +0:45.7 +3.11% 96.98% 5.97% 5.03%
6 31 Zander Martin Zander Martin Bates College 10k race U20 Male 25:25.1 5:47.1 6:26.0 6:35.1 6:36.8 +0:57.8 +3.94% 96.21% 5.22% 4.27%
7 24 Jack Lange Jack Lange SMS 10k race U18 Male 25:48.1 6:12.6 6:37.8 6:30.9 6:26.8 +1:20.8 +5.51% 94.78% 3.79% 2.82%
8 22 Jack Young Jack Young Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Male 25:54.6 5:57.3 6:39.4 6:42.2 6:35.7 +1:27.3 +5.95% 94.38% 3.39% 2.42%
9 14 Aiden Casey Aiden Casey Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 26:01.5 6:09.7 6:39.0 6:38.2 6:34.5 +1:34.2 +6.42% 93.97% 2.96% 1.98%
10 13 Tzevi Schwartz Tzevi Schwartz Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 26:33.1 6:15.5 6:51.0 6:49.7 6:36.9 +2:05.8 +8.57% 92.10% 0.99% 0.00%
11 10 Cormac Leahy Cormac Leahy Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 26:39.6 6:10.1 6:53.2 6:55.1 6:41.2 +2:12.3 +9.02% 91.73% 0.59% -0.41%
12 32 Fin Bailey Fin Bailey Stratton Mountain School 10k race U16 Male 26:46.2 5:55.7 6:45.9 7:04.9 6:59.7 +2:18.9 +9.47% 91.35% 0.18% -0.82%
13 30 Janne Koch Janne Koch Stratton Mountain School 10k race U18 Male 27:23.5 6:14.5 6:56.6 7:03.7 7:08.7 +2:56.2 +12.01% 89.28% -2.14% -3.16%
14 8 Samuel Clark Samuel Clark Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 27:38.0 6:36.2 6:57.0 7:01.0 7:03.7 +3:10.7 +13.00% 88.50% -3.04% -4.07%
15 4 Makail Tipton Makail Tipton Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Male 27:55.5 6:38.7 7:02.5 7:10.7 7:03.6 +3:28.2 +14.19% 87.57% -4.13% -5.17%
16 28 Leo Circosta Leo Circosta Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U16 Male 28:17.1 6:31.5 7:00.1 7:30.6 7:14.9 +3:49.8 +15.66% 86.46% -5.47% -6.53%
17 33 Gunnar Caldwell gunnar caldwell Stratton Mountain School 10k race U18 Male 28:56.5 6:36.4 7:21.8 7:27.8 7:30.4 +4:29.2 +18.35% 84.50% -7.92% -9.00%
18 27 Orion Cenkl Orion Cenkl Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 29:54.3 6:38.1 7:44.2 7:38.4 7:53.6 +5:27.0 +22.29% 81.78% -11.51% -12.63%
19 29 Linden Stelma-Leonard Linden Stelma-Leonard Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 32:20.3 6:57.4 8:18.8 8:40.0 8:24.1 +7:53.0 +32.24% 75.62% -20.58% -21.79%

5k race - Overall
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 44 Tabor Greenberg Tabor Greenberg GMVS 5k race U16 Male 12:59.0 6:15.4 6:43.6 - - 100% 14.44% 15.24%
2 50 Wyatt Teaford wyatt teaford Stratton Mountain School 5k race U16 Male 12:59.3 6:11.5 6:47.7 +0:00.3 +0.04% 99.96% 14.40% 15.21%
3 55 Micah Bruner Micah Bruner Stratton Mountain School 5k race U16 Male 13:21.8 6:31.9 6:49.9 +0:22.8 +2.93% 97.16% 11.93% 12.76%
4 39 Charlie Krebs Charlie Krebs Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U16 Male 13:45.6 6:39.7 7:05.9 +0:46.6 +5.98% 94.36% 9.32% 10.17%
5 48 Chip Freeman Chip Freeman Stratton Mountain School 5k race U16 Male 13:57.5 6:41.0 7:16.5 +0:58.5 +7.51% 93.01% 8.01% 8.87%
6 52 Brady Morigeau Brady Morigeau Mansfield Nordic Club 5k race U16 Male 14:00.0 6:31.6 7:28.4 +1:01.0 +7.83% 92.74% 7.74% 8.60%
7 49 Alan Moody Alan Moody Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U16 Male 14:00.6 6:32.4 7:28.3 +1:01.6 +7.91% 92.67% 7.67% 8.54%
8 53 Taylor Carlson Taylor Carlson Mansfield Nordic Club 5k race U16 Male 14:05.9 6:44.9 7:20.9 +1:06.9 +8.59% 92.09% 7.09% 7.96%
9 35 Charles Kehler Charles Kehler Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Male 14:30.7 6:53.9 7:36.8 +1:31.7 +11.77% 89.47% 4.37% 5.26%
10 38 Miley Bletzer Miley Bletzer SMS/CSU 5k race U16 Female 15:08.5 7:25.1 7:43.4 +2:09.5 +16.62% 85.75% 0.21% 1.15%
11 36 Amelia Circosta Amelia Circosta Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Female 15:09.0 7:16.1 7:53.0 +2:10.0 +16.69% 85.70% 0.16% 1.09%
12 46 Julia Thurston Julia Thurston Mansfield Nordic Club 5k race U16 Female 15:29.1 7:29.4 7:59.7 +2:30.1 +19.27% 83.84% -2.05% -1.09%
13 37 Virginia Cobb Virginia Cobb Mansfield Nordic Club/EABC 5k race U16 Female 15:40.6 7:29.9 8:10.7 +2:41.6 +20.74% 82.82% -3.31% -2.34%
14 42 May Lamb May Lamb Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U18 Female 15:45.6 7:30.9 8:14.7 +2:46.6 +21.39% 82.38% -3.86% -2.89%
15 40 Ruth Krebs Ruth Krebs Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Female 16:00.6 7:45.7 8:15.0 +3:01.6 +23.31% 81.10% -5.51% -4.52%
16 41 Anika Leahy Anika Leahy Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Female 16:14.4 7:49.7 8:24.7 +3:15.4 +25.08% 79.95% -7.03% -6.02%
17 43 Ayla Bodach-Turner Ayla Bodach-Turner Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U18 Female 16:18.9 7:47.3 8:31.6 +3:19.9 +25.66% 79.58% -7.52% -6.51%
18 45 Sadie Bell Sadie Bell The Putney School 5k race U16 Female 16:19.3 7:55.7 8:23.6 +3:20.3 +25.71% 79.55% -7.56% -6.56%
19 54 Margaret Voisin Margaret Voisin Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U16 Female 16:28.5 7:49.4 8:39.2 +3:29.5 +26.89% 78.81% -8.57% -7.56%
20 51 Jasper Henderson Jasper Henderson Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U20 Male 16:56.3 7:16.4 9:39.9 +3:57.3 +30.46% 76.65% -11.63% -10.58%
21 47 Olivia Serrano Olivia Serrano Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U16 Female 17:02.6 8:04.8 8:57.8 +4:03.6 +31.27% 76.18% -12.32% -11.27%
22 56 Zola Bruner Zola Bruner West River Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Female 17:35.9 8:30.6 9:05.3 +4:36.9 +35.55% 73.78% -15.98% -14.89%

5k race - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 38 Miley Bletzer Miley Bletzer SMS/CSU 5k race U16 Female 15:08.5 7:25.1 7:43.4 - - 100% 5.96% 6.10%
2 36 Amelia Circosta Amelia Circosta Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Female 15:09.0 7:16.1 7:53.0 +0:00.5 +0.06% 99.94% 5.91% 6.05%
3 46 Julia Thurston Julia Thurston Mansfield Nordic Club 5k race U16 Female 15:29.1 7:29.4 7:59.7 +0:20.6 +2.27% 97.78% 3.83% 3.97%
4 37 Virginia Cobb Virginia Cobb Mansfield Nordic Club/EABC 5k race U16 Female 15:40.6 7:29.9 8:10.7 +0:32.1 +3.53% 96.59% 2.64% 2.78%
5 42 May Lamb May Lamb Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U18 Female 15:45.6 7:30.9 8:14.7 +0:37.1 +4.08% 96.08% 2.12% 2.26%
6 40 Ruth Krebs Ruth Krebs Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Female 16:00.6 7:45.7 8:15.0 +0:52.1 +5.73% 94.58% 0.57% 0.71%
7 41 Anika Leahy Anika Leahy Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Female 16:14.4 7:49.7 8:24.7 +1:05.9 +7.25% 93.24% -0.86% -0.71%
8 43 Ayla Bodach-Turner Ayla Bodach-Turner Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U18 Female 16:18.9 7:47.3 8:31.6 +1:10.4 +7.75% 92.81% -1.33% -1.18%
9 45 Sadie Bell Sadie Bell The Putney School 5k race U16 Female 16:19.3 7:55.7 8:23.6 +1:10.8 +7.79% 92.77% -1.37% -1.22%
10 54 Margaret Voisin Margaret Voisin Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U16 Female 16:28.5 7:49.4 8:39.2 +1:20.0 +8.81% 91.91% -2.32% -2.17%
11 47 Olivia Serrano Olivia Serrano Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U16 Female 17:02.6 8:04.8 8:57.8 +1:54.1 +12.56% 88.84% -5.85% -5.70%
12 56 Zola Bruner Zola Bruner West River Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Female 17:35.9 8:30.6 9:05.3 +2:27.4 +16.22% 86.04% -9.30% -9.14%

5k race - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 44 Tabor Greenberg Tabor Greenberg GMVS 5k race U16 Male 12:59.0 6:15.4 6:43.6 - - 100% 7.67% 7.12%



2 50 Wyatt Teaford wyatt teaford Stratton Mountain School 5k race U16 Male 12:59.3 6:11.5 6:47.7 +0:00.3 +0.04% 99.96% 7.63% 7.09%
3 55 Micah Bruner Micah Bruner Stratton Mountain School 5k race U16 Male 13:21.8 6:31.9 6:49.9 +0:22.8 +2.93% 97.16% 4.96% 4.41%
4 39 Charlie Krebs Charlie Krebs Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U16 Male 13:45.6 6:39.7 7:05.9 +0:46.6 +5.98% 94.36% 2.14% 1.57%
5 48 Chip Freeman Chip Freeman Stratton Mountain School 5k race U16 Male 13:57.5 6:41.0 7:16.5 +0:58.5 +7.51% 93.01% 0.73% 0.15%
6 52 Brady Morigeau Brady Morigeau Mansfield Nordic Club 5k race U16 Male 14:00.0 6:31.6 7:28.4 +1:01.0 +7.83% 92.74% 0.44% -0.15%
7 49 Alan Moody Alan Moody Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U16 Male 14:00.6 6:32.4 7:28.3 +1:01.6 +7.91% 92.67% 0.36% -0.22%
8 53 Taylor Carlson Taylor Carlson Mansfield Nordic Club 5k race U16 Male 14:05.9 6:44.9 7:20.9 +1:06.9 +8.59% 92.09% -0.26% -0.85%
9 35 Charles Kehler Charles Kehler Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Male 14:30.7 6:53.9 7:36.8 +1:31.7 +11.77% 89.47% -3.20% -3.81%
10 51 Jasper Henderson Jasper Henderson Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U20 Male 16:56.3 7:16.4 9:39.9 +3:57.3 +30.46% 76.65% -20.46% -21.17%

10k race - U16 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 32 Fin Bailey Fin Bailey Stratton Mountain School 10k race U16 Male 26:46.2 5:55.7 6:45.9 7:04.9 6:59.7 - - 100% 2.75% 2.75%
2 28 Leo Circosta Leo Circosta Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U16 Male 28:17.1 6:31.5 7:00.1 7:30.6 7:14.9 +1:30.9 +5.66% 94.64% -2.75% -2.75%

10k race - U18 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 18 Ava Thurston Ava Thurston Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U18 Female 28:08.6 6:39.9 7:14.4 7:07.7 7:06.7 - - 100% 10.04% 10.50%
2 16 Camille Bolduc Camille Bolduc Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Female 29:19.1 6:47.8 7:23.6 7:39.2 7:28.5 +1:10.5 +4.18% 95.99% 6.29% 6.76%
3 23 Isabelle Serrano Isabelle Serrano Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Female 30:39.2 6:55.7 7:57.4 7:50.2 7:55.9 +2:30.6 +8.92% 91.81% 2.02% 2.51%
4 17 Maggie McGee Maggie McGee Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Female 30:59.3 7:15.3 7:59.2 7:51.5 7:53.3 +2:50.7 +10.11% 90.82% 0.95% 1.45%
5 15 Quincy Massey-Bierman Quincy Massey-Bierman Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Female 31:00.2 7:08.4 7:55.3 8:01.2 7:55.3 +2:51.6 +10.16% 90.78% 0.90% 1.40%
6 26 Sage Freeman Sage Freeman Stratton Mountain School 10k race U18 Female 31:53.0 7:26.9 8:02.8 8:12.3 8:11.0 +3:44.4 +13.29% 88.27% -1.91% -1.40%
7 1 Hattie Barker Hattie Barker Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U18 Female 32:06.6 7:23.1 8:03.0 8:36.0 8:04.5 +3:58.0 +14.09% 87.65% -2.63% -2.12%
8 19 Emma Page Emma Page Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U18 Female 32:31.8 7:36.6 8:15.5 8:23.5 8:16.2 +4:23.2 +15.59% 86.52% -3.98% -3.46%
9 34 Liza Bell Liza Bell The Putney School 10k race U18 Female 32:51.3 7:44.6 8:17.1 8:35.8 8:13.8 +4:42.7 +16.74% 85.66% -5.02% -4.49%
10 5 Finnegan Mittelstadt Finnegan Mittelstadt Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U18 Female 33:22.5 7:39.1 8:24.8 8:42.5 8:36.0 +5:13.9 +18.59% 84.32% -6.68% -6.14%

10k race - U18 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 3 Aidan Burt Aidan Burt GMVS 10k race U18 Male 25:13.0 5:56.8 6:24.8 6:27.5 6:23.9 - - 100% 8.79% 6.69%
2 24 Jack Lange Jack Lange SMS 10k race U18 Male 25:48.1 6:12.6 6:37.8 6:30.9 6:26.8 +0:35.1 +2.32% 97.73% 6.67% 4.53%
3 14 Aiden Casey Aiden Casey Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 26:01.5 6:09.7 6:39.0 6:38.2 6:34.5 +0:48.5 +3.21% 96.89% 5.87% 3.70%
4 13 Tzevi Schwartz Tzevi Schwartz Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 26:33.1 6:15.5 6:51.0 6:49.7 6:36.9 +1:20.1 +5.29% 94.97% 3.96% 1.75%
5 10 Cormac Leahy Cormac Leahy Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 26:39.6 6:10.1 6:53.2 6:55.1 6:41.2 +1:26.6 +5.72% 94.59% 3.57% 1.35%
6 30 Janne Koch Janne Koch Stratton Mountain School 10k race U18 Male 27:23.5 6:14.5 6:56.6 7:03.7 7:08.7 +2:10.5 +8.63% 92.06% 0.92% -1.35%
7 8 Samuel Clark Samuel Clark Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 27:38.0 6:36.2 6:57.0 7:01.0 7:03.7 +2:25.0 +9.58% 91.25% 0.05% -2.25%
8 33 Gunnar Caldwell gunnar caldwell Stratton Mountain School 10k race U18 Male 28:56.5 6:36.4 7:21.8 7:27.8 7:30.4 +3:43.5 +14.77% 87.13% -4.68% -7.09%
9 27 Orion Cenkl Orion Cenkl Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 29:54.3 6:38.1 7:44.2 7:38.4 7:53.6 +4:41.3 +18.59% 84.32% -8.17% -10.65%
10 29 Linden Stelma-Leonard Linden Stelma-Leonard Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U18 Male 32:20.3 6:57.4 8:18.8 8:40.0 8:24.1 +7:07.3 +28.24% 77.98% -16.97% -19.66%

10k race - U20 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 7 Nina Seemann Nina Seemann Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Female 28:21.7 6:50.8 6:58.0 7:17.0 7:15.8 - - 100% 5.38% 3.98%
2 6 Rose Clayton Rose Clayton Mansfield Nordic Club 10k race U20 Female 28:52.8 7:02.1 7:18.2 7:22.4 7:10.1 +0:31.1 +1.83% 98.21% 3.65% 2.22%
3 21 Emma Strack Emma Strack GMVS 10k race U20 Female 29:32.2 6:52.2 7:32.1 7:32.5 7:35.4 +1:10.5 +4.14% 96.02% 1.46% 0.00%
4 25 Stine Koch Stine Koch Stratton Mountain School 10k race U20 Female 31:02.9 7:28.0 7:57.8 7:47.3 7:49.8 +2:41.2 +9.47% 91.35% -3.58% -5.12%
5 9 Adrienne Remick Adrienne Remick Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Female 32:02.9 7:16.1 8:12.2 8:27.9 8:06.7 +3:41.2 +13.00% 88.50% -6.92% -8.50%
- 100 A Ghost A Ghost Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Female DNS - - - - -

10k race - U20 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 11 Will Koch Will Koch Colorado University 10k race U20 Male 24:27.3 5:40.3 6:17.4 6:15.7 6:13.9 - - 100% 3.84% 2.11%
2 20 Finn Sweet Finn Sweet Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Male 24:36.2 5:46.5 6:13.3 6:19.7 6:16.7 +0:08.9 +0.61% 99.40% 3.26% 1.52%
3 12 Bjorn Westervelt Bjorn Westervelt Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Male 24:43.9 5:49.8 6:20.8 6:17.3 6:16.0 +0:16.6 +1.13% 98.88% 2.76% 1.01%
4 2 Brian Bushey Brian Bushey GMVS 10k race U20 Male 24:59.0 5:51.2 6:21.2 6:28.9 6:17.7 +0:31.7 +2.16% 97.89% 1.77% 0.00%
5 31 Zander Martin Zander Martin Bates College 10k race U20 Male 25:25.1 5:47.1 6:26.0 6:35.1 6:36.8 +0:57.8 +3.94% 96.21% 0.06% -1.74%
6 22 Jack Young Jack Young Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Male 25:54.6 5:57.3 6:39.4 6:42.2 6:35.7 +1:27.3 +5.95% 94.38% -1.88% -3.71%
7 4 Makail Tipton Makail Tipton Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 10k race U20 Male 27:55.5 6:38.7 7:02.5 7:10.7 7:03.6 +3:28.2 +14.19% 87.57% -9.80% -11.77%

5k race - U14 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 36 Amelia Circosta Amelia Circosta Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Female 15:09.0 7:16.1 7:53.0 - - 100% 6.77% 6.05%
2 40 Ruth Krebs Ruth Krebs Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Female 16:00.6 7:45.7 8:15.0 +0:51.6 +5.68% 94.63% 1.47% 0.71%
3 41 Anika Leahy Anika Leahy Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Female 16:14.4 7:49.7 8:24.7 +1:05.4 +7.19% 93.29% 0.06% -0.71%
4 56 Zola Bruner Zola Bruner West River Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Female 17:35.9 8:30.6 9:05.3 +2:26.9 +16.16% 86.09% -8.30% -9.14%



5k race - U14 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 35 Charles Kehler Charles Kehler Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U14 Male 14:30.7 6:53.9 7:36.8 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

5k race - U16 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 38 Miley Bletzer Miley Bletzer SMS/CSU 5k race U16 Female 15:08.5 7:25.1 7:43.4 - - 100% 5.51% 5.36%
2 46 Julia Thurston Julia Thurston Mansfield Nordic Club 5k race U16 Female 15:29.1 7:29.4 7:59.7 +0:20.6 +2.27% 97.78% 3.36% 3.21%
3 37 Virginia Cobb Virginia Cobb Mansfield Nordic Club/EABC 5k race U16 Female 15:40.6 7:29.9 8:10.7 +0:32.1 +3.53% 96.59% 2.17% 2.02%
4 45 Sadie Bell Sadie Bell The Putney School 5k race U16 Female 16:19.3 7:55.7 8:23.6 +1:10.8 +7.79% 92.77% -1.86% -2.02%
5 54 Margaret Voisin Margaret Voisin Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U16 Female 16:28.5 7:49.4 8:39.2 +1:20.0 +8.81% 91.91% -2.82% -2.97%
6 47 Olivia Serrano Olivia Serrano Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U16 Female 17:02.6 8:04.8 8:57.8 +1:54.1 +12.56% 88.84% -6.36% -6.53%

5k race - U16 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 44 Tabor Greenberg Tabor Greenberg GMVS 5k race U16 Male 12:59.0 6:15.4 6:43.6 - - 100% 4.85% 6.32%
2 50 Wyatt Teaford wyatt teaford Stratton Mountain School 5k race U16 Male 12:59.3 6:11.5 6:47.7 +0:00.3 +0.04% 99.96% 4.81% 6.28%
3 55 Micah Bruner Micah Bruner Stratton Mountain School 5k race U16 Male 13:21.8 6:31.9 6:49.9 +0:22.8 +2.93% 97.16% 2.07% 3.58%
4 39 Charlie Krebs Charlie Krebs Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U16 Male 13:45.6 6:39.7 7:05.9 +0:46.6 +5.98% 94.36% -0.84% 0.72%
5 48 Chip Freeman Chip Freeman Stratton Mountain School 5k race U16 Male 13:57.5 6:41.0 7:16.5 +0:58.5 +7.51% 93.01% -2.29% -0.72%
6 52 Brady Morigeau Brady Morigeau Mansfield Nordic Club 5k race U16 Male 14:00.0 6:31.6 7:28.4 +1:01.0 +7.83% 92.74% -2.60% -1.02%
7 49 Alan Moody Alan Moody Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U16 Male 14:00.6 6:32.4 7:28.3 +1:01.6 +7.91% 92.67% -2.67% -1.09%
8 53 Taylor Carlson Taylor Carlson Mansfield Nordic Club 5k race U16 Male 14:05.9 6:44.9 7:20.9 +1:06.9 +8.59% 92.09% -3.32% -1.73%

5k race - U18 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 42 May Lamb May Lamb Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U18 Female 15:45.6 7:30.9 8:14.7 - - 100% 1.73% 1.73%
2 43 Ayla Bodach-Turner Ayla Bodach-Turner Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U18 Female 16:18.9 7:47.3 8:31.6 +0:33.3 +3.52% 96.60% -1.73% -1.73%

5k race - U20 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Gender Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 51 Jasper Henderson Jasper Henderson Craftsbury Nordic Ski Club 5k race U20 Male 16:56.3 7:16.4 9:39.9 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%


